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*Under USATT Policy, a Committee Member who serves one full year or more in a particular term is considered to have served a full term,  
which is then counted towards consecutive terms served. 

No Committee Member is permitted to serve more than three consecutive terms on the same Committee. 

 

End. 23 03-10a 

 

  

Committee Members Contact Email Original Date Appointed 
to Committee 

Consecutive 
Terms 

Current Term 
(03-01-2023 – 02-28-2025) 

Status 

AUDIT       
 Kelly Watson Kellyjwatson100@gmail.com 02-26-2020 3rd 02-28-2025 Chair 
**SUSPENDED Dan Reynolds dan_reynolds@hotmail.com 03-22-2021 2nd  Temporarily Suspended Member 
**INTERIM Tara Profitt Tara.Profitt@gmail.com 02-06-2023 1st  Interim Member 
 Niraj Oak tt_oaks@yahoo.com 04-04-2022 1st  02-28-2025 Athlete 
COMPENSATION       
  Will Shortz wshortz@aol.com 03-22-2021 2nd  02-28-2025 Chair 
  Kelly Watson kellyjwatson100@gmail.com 02-26-2020 3rd  02-28-2025 Member 
  Tahl Leibovitz tahlleibovitz@gmail.com  04-04-2022 1st 02-28-2025 Athlete 
ETHICS AND GRIEVANCE       
  Frank Roth Frankroth11@gmail.com 04-06-2020 2nd   02-28-2025 Chair 
  Michael Clardy michael@clardy.com  04-06-2020 2nd  02-28-2025 Member 
  Ross Brown Brow5811@bellsouth.net  04-06-2020 2nd   02-28-2025 Member 
  James Segrest jamessegrest@yahoo.com 03-19-2020 2nd  02-28-2025 Athlete 
  Ahad Sarand ahadsarand1176@gmail.com  03-22-2021 2nd   02-28-2025 Athlete 
HIGH PERFORMANCE       
 Khoa Nguyen khoanguyen@gmail.com 03-31-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Member 
  Amy Feng Afeng0409@hotmail.com 04-06-2020 2nd   02-28-2025 Member 
 Jack Wang Xoforce05@gmail.com 03-04-2022 1st  02-28-2025 Athlete 
  Wu Yue wuyue111777@gmail.com 11-14-2020 2nd  02-28-2025 Athlete 
NOMINATING AND 
GOVERNANCE 

      

  Bobby Sharma bsharma@bluedevilholdings.com 06-07-2021  2nd  02-28-2025 Chair 
  Robert Luckinbill lucky@gcalaw.com  06-07-2021 2nd  02-28-2025 Member 
  Horace Byfield byostar@aol.com 06-07-2021  2nd  02-28-2025 Member 
  Sebastian Defrancesco soccerseb14@gmail.com 04-22-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Athlete 
  Marco Makkar Donic_000@hotmail.com 08-11-2021 2nd  02-28-2025 Athlete  
PARA HP / PARALYMPIC 
ADVISORY 

      

  Pam Fontaine fontainepamelaj@gmail.com 04-22-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Chair 
  Daniel Rutenberg rutenbergd@aol.com 03-31-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Member 
  Jennifer Johnson johnsonjennifer@yahoo.com 04-22-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Member 
  Randall Medcalf rmedcalf@visualinterfaceinc.com 03-22-2021 2nd  02-28-2025 Athlete 
  Tara Profitt tara.profitt@gmail.com  03-31-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Athlete 
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Committee Members Contact Email Original Date 
Appointed to 
Committee 

Consecutive Terms Current Term 
Expiration 

(03-01-2023 – 
02-28-2025) 

Status 

PARA HIGH 
PERFORMANCE 
COMMITTTEE / 
PARALYMPIC ADVISORY 
GROUP 

      

  Pam Fontaine fontainepamelaj@gmail.com 04-22-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Chair 
  Daniel Rutenberg rutenbergd@aol.com 03-31-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Member 
  Jennifer Johnson johnsonjennifer@yahoo.com 04-22-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Member 
  Randall Medcalf rmedcalf@visualinterfaceinc.com 03-22-2021 2nd  02-28-2025 Athlete 
  Tara Profitt tara.profitt@gmail.com  03-31-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Athlete 
TECHNOLOGY AND 
INNOVATION 

      

  Andrew Domzalski Andrew.domzalski@gmail.com  06-01-2020 3rd  02-28-2025 Member 
  Sushant Ubale sushantubale@gmail.com 06-01-2020 3rd  02-28-2025 Member 
  Tauseef Ahmed Tauseef.s.ahmed@gmail.com  06-01-2020 3rd  02-28-2025 Member 
  Wai Sheng Cheng waishengcheng@gmail.com  06-01-2020 3rd  02-28-2025 Member 
  Daryl Sterling darylsterlingjr@gmail.com 06-01-2020 3rd  02-28-2025 Athlete 
  Khoa Nguyen khoanguyen@gmail.com 06-01-2020 3rd  02-28-2025 Athlete 
  Randall Medcalf rmedcalf@visualinterfaceinc.com 06-01-2020 3rd  02-28-2025 Athlete 
TOURNAMENTS       
 Mike Babuin babuinm@campbell.edu   03-22-2021 2nd  02-28-2025  Member 
  Steve Betts steve.betts11@frontier.com  03-31-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Member 
  Vinod Kambrath vinodkambrath@gmail.com 03-31-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Member 
  Alfred Adjei adjeiak@comcast.net  06-14-2021 2nd  02-28-2025 Member 
  Vikash Sahu Vsahu24@gmail.com  03-31-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Member 
  Tim Wang Timwang18@gmail.com 04-22-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Athlete 
  Jenson Van Emburgh jenspingpong1212@gmail.com  03-22-2021 2nd  02-28-2025  Athlete 
UMPIRES AND 
REFEREES 

      

  Roman Tinyszin iuroman@comcast.net 06-10-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Chair 

  Esther Aliotta estherusatt@gmail.com  06-10-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Member 

  Linda Hsing linda_usatt@yahoo.com 06-10-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Member 

  Yelena Karshtedt yelkar@yahoo.com  07-15-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Member 

  Linda Leaf linda.leaf@gmail.com  03-22-2021 2nd  02-28-2025  Member 

  Pam Fontaine fontainepamelaj@gmail.com 06-10-2019 3rd  02-28-2025 Athlete 

  Judy Hugh judyhugh12@gmail.com 06-01-2020 3rd  02-28-2025 Athlete 

  Jennifer Johnson johnsonjennifer@yahoo.com  03-22-2021 2nd  02-28-2025 Athlete  
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